MASTER COPI

Contract Title	:	Redevelopment of Lei Muk Shue	Ref No. : A-070
		Estate - Phase 3	Date: 18-Oct-2002
			Ref. No. of Previous Submission :
Contract No.	:	174 of 2000	(1)
File Reference	:		(2)
			ation of Redevelopment of
DETAILS OF	SUB	MISSION	Construction of Redevete Phase 3
To :	Mr.	Ken Borthwick (PA / LCP)	DEGETVE 119 OCT 2002
From :	Hip	Hing Construction Co., Ltd.	
The enclosed s	ample	and catalogue* / technical data	* / test report * / HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY
heen checked t	or con	unliance with the Specification	and Drawings, and are submitted for approval.

1. General Information

CLCI	ici ai imivi mativu					
a .	Materials Description		: Killrust galvit E90 Anti-corrosive cold galvansing primer			
Ь.	Location	:	Making good to zinc sprayed coated or galvanized metal work for			
			all locations			
e.	Specification Ref. Page	:	MET/7	Iter	n: MET1.W240.3, W260.3	
d.	Drawing Ref. No.	:	Nil			
e.	B.O. Ref. No.	:	Nil			
f	Anticipated date of approval	٠	31_October=2002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

2. Technical Information

The submitted sample has been checked against the specification and drawings as listed below -

Specification Requirements	Submitted Sample (State details against each item)		
a. Brand Nil	Galvit E.90	3(62	
b. Manufacturer Nil	Wattyl - Australia Pty Ltd.	Site Rec'd 7 10 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
c. Origin (Country / State) Níl	Canada	COOR E&M ENG OS SAFEIY	
d. Supplier Nil	FRANCOIS D'HARDIVILLIERS Ltd.		
e. Appearance Nil	As submitted sample		

BPP-F1 (29/06/01)

f. Specification BS 4652	BS 4652			
g. Manufacturer's Brochure Nil	Attached			
h. Test Report (Original/Certified True Copy) Nil	Nii			
i. Previous Job Reference Nil	Nil			
j. Supplementary Information Nil	Nil			
For and on behalf of the Contractor Ben Chow Chee Kiu (Quality Control En	ngineer)			
CONTRACT MANAGER'S COMMENTS To : Hip Hing Construction Co., Ltd. From : Mr. Ken Borthwick (PA/LCP) On the basis of the sample and information given the above sample submitted is: (1) * Approved. (2) * Not approved because				
Remarks: To be applied in 2 full conti				
Approval does not alter the requirements of the Contract. Mr. Ken Borthwick (PA/LCP) Date: 21/w/i				

Project Clerk of Works with sample PQS - Mr. Steven Tang (DLS) Contract File

(* Delete if inappropriate)

BPP-F1 (29/06/01)

HOUSING DEPARTMENT ASSESSMENT OF MATERIAL SAMPLE

Contract Title : Redevelopment	of Lei Muk Shue Estate ~ Phase 3	Ref No.	A-070	
	Date :	18-Oct-2002		
File Reference :				
dated 18/10/2002 has been che with all specified requirements 1. * The material sample submitted that all specified requirements and all specified requirements.	Mr. Garry Ho ed by the Contractor under reference ecked against the Specification and D ed by the Contractor under reference trive to the specification. It has been	no.		
and Drawings by the Contractor Specified Requirement	or as in BPP-F1. My comments are li	Comment		
a. Appearance	@ \Q - >			
b. Technical Performance				
p, recumeat reflormance				
c. Test Report				
d. Other Aspects		•		
	oli .			
1				
1				
2. The submitted sample is * recon	nmended/ <u>not recommen</u> ded for appro	val. —	(Mr. Garry Ho)	
			Project Clerk of Works	
			-	
			Date: 19/10/2020	
* Delete whichever paragraph is ina	pplicable		(1/0/0000	
c.c. Contract File				